	Component 
	Number 
	Failure rate in 

hr-1
	MTBF in years
	MTTR for Major failure, hr
	MTTR for Minor

failure, hr
	Fraction of failures that are Major
	Outage Risk
	Component Availability

	Toroidal  Coils
	16
	5 x10-6
	23 
	104
	240
	0.1
	0.098
	0.91

	Poloidal Coils
	8
	5 x10-6
	23
	5x103
	240
	0.1
	0.025
	0.97

	Magnet supplies
	4
	1 x10-4
	1.14
	72
	10
	0.1
	0.007
	0.99

	Cryogenics
	2
	2 x10-4
	0.57
	300
	24
	0.1
	0.022
	0.978

	Blanket
	100
	1 x10-5
	11.4
	800
	100
	0.05
	0.135
	0.881

	Divertor
	32
	2 x10-5
	5.7
	500
	200
	0.1
	0.147
	0.871

	Htg/CD
	4
	2 x10-4
	0.57
	500
	20
	0.3
	0.131
	0.884

	Fueling
	1
	3 x10-5
	3.8
	72
	--
	1.0
	0.002
	0.998

	Tritium System
	1
	1 x10-4
	1.14
	180
	24
	0.1
	0.005
	0.995

	Vacuum
	3
	5 x10-5
	2.28
	72
	6
	0.1
	0.002
	0.998

	Conventional equipment- instrumentation, cooling, turbines, electrical plant --- 
	0.05
	0.952

	TOTAL SYSTEM
	0.624
	0.615


